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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Chat SR1 Sasivarevic, Hanna 1:52.91  1:56.69

54.96r:+0.80  26.49

Uva SO2 Bulkley, Avery Q 1:56.47  1:57.36
56.07r:+0.75  26.85

PC SO3 Lane, Gretchen D 1:56.89  1:56.77
56.68r:+0.67  26.78

Chat JR4 Bradley, Audrey M 1:57.67  1:58.03
56.98r:+0.72  27.46

Ssc JR5 Bringard, Beca 1:59.47  1:59.36
57.53r:+0.74  27.32

Sdat SR6 Patterson, Sage 1:59.59  2:00.79
57.88r:+0.67  27.75

Uva SO8 Harris, Raiden R 2:02.94  2:00.91
58.91r:+0.68  28.29

B - Final
PC JR*9 Biglow, Lauren M 2:00.48  2:02.43

58.20r:+0.64  27.73

Wsc SR*9 Harris, Meg E 2:00.48  2:02.11
57.74r:+0.62  27.49

Ssc FR11 Bringard, Elsa 2:02.62  2:02.91
58.97r:+0.66  28.22

Uva SR12 Maccabee, Madelyn 2:04.05  2:03.34
1:00.90r:+0.66  29.33

Wsc JR13 Brooks, Emercynn L 2:04.61  2:03.51
58.20r:+0.71  27.85

PC SO14 Swenson, Tayte E 2:04.64  2:04.15
59.93r:+0.78  28.64

Chat FR15 Reynolds, Isabelle M 2:07.29  2:05.29
1:01.17r:+0.66  29.33

Wsc SO16 Haynes, Avery M 2:08.92  2:04.20
1:00.11r:+0.76  28.43

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Chat SR1 Sasivarevic, Hanna 1:56.69  1:53.55 q

57.48r:+0.78  27.56

PC SO2 Lane, Gretchen D 1:56.77  2:00.26 q
56.79r:+0.68  27.29

Uva SO3 Bulkley, Avery Q 1:57.36  1:58.07 q
56.24r:+0.79  26.77

Chat JR4 Bradley, Audrey M 1:58.03  1:57.52 q
57.2727.67

Ssc JR5 Bringard, Beca 1:59.36  1:58.89 q
57.60r:+0.77  27.48

Sdat SR6 Patterson, Sage 2:00.79  2:01.59 q
56.60r:+0.70  27.28

Uva SO7 Harris, Raiden R 2:00.91  2:02.12 q
57.60r:+0.66  27.35
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wsc SR9 Harris, Meg E 2:02.11  1:59.91 q
58.90r:+0.63  27.97

PC JR10 Biglow, Lauren M 2:02.43  2:04.09 q
58.75r:+0.69  27.76

Ssc FR11 Bringard, Elsa 2:02.91  2:04.16 q
59.80r:+0.55  28.19

Uva SR12 Maccabee, Madelyn 2:03.34  2:04.88 q
1:00.37r:+0.71  29.06

Wsc JR13 Brooks, Emercynn L 2:03.51  2:04.08 q
58.20r:+0.68  27.84

PC SO14 Swenson, Tayte E 2:04.15  2:05.47 q
59.62r:+0.73  28.35

Wsc SO15 Haynes, Avery M 2:04.20  2:04.90 q
58.87r:+0.71  28.35

Chat FR16 Reynolds, Isabelle M 2:05.29  2:04.72 q
1:00.43r:+0.69  29.11

Lehi JR18 Smith, Rilynn 2:05.87  2:05.49
1:00.79r:+0.85  28.93

Ssc SO20 Williams, Isabella 2:06.36  2:04.55
1:02.42r:+0.75  30.27

Surf JR21 Gover, Andie R 2:08.07  2:08.92
1:01.6429.71

Cuda SO22 Swenson, Amy J 2:08.19  2:07.66
1:01.54r:+0.70  29.08

Uva JR27 Mottishaw, Sophie 2:11.49  2:11.60
1:01.71r:+0.73  28.80

Sdat JR--- Fenwick, Madelynn DQ  2:07.96
1:00.33r:+0.77  28.69

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
OA SR1 Conner, Ian D 1:41.42  1:42.23

49.60r:+0.66  23.85

Wffm SR2 Fiscus, Ralph M 1:42.18  1:43.07
49.35r:+0.70  23.90

Chat SO3 Doyle, Drake M 1:42.31  1:41.50
48.70r:+0.75  23.30

Lehi SR4 Scott, Braedon 1:43.15  1:43.38
50.00r:+0.59  23.74

Ssc JR5 Stewart, Alexander 1:43.21  1:44.70
49.55r:+0.76  23.81

Wffm JR6 Ridge, Isaac 1:43.99  1:44.65
50.21r:+0.75  23.72

Chat JR7 Partridge, Austin C 1:44.70  1:44.95
50.12r:+0.64  23.85

Uva SR8 Kunz, Tallin 1:45.03  1:44.52
50.26r:+0.67  24.14

B - Final
Wffm JR9 Richter, Zach Z 1:45.07  1:45.66

50.64r:+0.71  24.35
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Wffm SR10 Keele, Lukas 1:46.37  1:46.11
50.40r:+0.71  23.75

Slc SR11 Brace, Harper 1:47.32  1:47.85
51.62r:+0.66  24.61

PC SO12 Taylor, Jaime O 1:47.55  1:47.24
52.07r:+0.64  25.20

Uva JR13 Mousser, Easton 1:48.02  1:47.95
50.80r:+0.77  24.27

Chat SR14 Bangerter, Ethan A 1:49.75  1:47.33
53.81r:+0.78  26.00

OA JR16 Moran, Miles L 1:50.86  1:49.63
52.06r:+0.67  24.63

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Chat SO1 Doyle, Drake M 1:41.50  1:43.78 q

49.40r:+0.79  23.33

OA SR2 Conner, Ian D 1:42.23  1:43.53 q
49.06r:+0.64  23.45

Wffm SR3 Fiscus, Ralph M 1:43.07  1:44.10 q
49.88r:+0.66  24.11

Lehi SR4 Scott, Braedon 1:43.38  1:46.61 q
50.35r:+0.62  23.78

Uva SR5 Kunz, Tallin 1:44.52  1:46.12 q
49.59r:+0.69  23.56

Wffm JR6 Ridge, Isaac 1:44.65  1:44.14 q
50.37r:+0.70  23.87

Ssc JR7 Stewart, Alexander 1:44.70  1:44.50 q
49.89r:+0.73  23.90

Chat JR8 Partridge, Austin C 1:44.95  1:45.87 q
50.68r:+0.68  24.03

Wffm JR9 Richter, Zach Z 1:45.66  1:44.52 q
49.87r:+0.61  23.77

Wffm SR10 Keele, Lukas 1:46.11  1:48.54 q
50.38r:+0.70  23.53

PC SO11 Taylor, Jaime O 1:47.24  1:51.22 q
52.08r:+0.67  24.88

Chat SR12 Bangerter, Ethan A 1:47.33  1:47.86 q
52.37r:+0.76  25.45

Slc SR13 Brace, Harper 1:47.85  1:48.82 q
51.70r:+0.67  24.72

Uva JR14 Mousser, Easton 1:47.95  1:48.29 q
51.91r:+0.74  24.49

OA JR15 Moran, Miles L 1:49.63  1:49.01 q
53.62r:+0.66  25.95

Wsc SO17 Bushnell, Bryton J 1:51.22  1:50.88
52.99r:+0.70  25.19

Sdat SO18 Webster, Andrew 1:52.27  1:51.57
53.10r:+0.71  25.04
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Sdat SO19 Glissmeyer, Liam 1:52.88  1:52.24
53.29r:+0.74  25.29

Ssc JR20 Fregoso, Miguel 1:53.78  1:51.94
53.87r:+0.68  25.55

Wsc SR23 Orr, Stockton T 1:54.37  1:52.75
54.73r:+0.68  25.99

Wffm JR27 Hulse, Gabe 1:56.37  1:55.22
56.33r:+0.72  26.97

Bbs JR29 Kiever, Wyatt 1:56.69  1:56.51
55.74r:+0.66  26.57

Cuda JR30 Hodgkinson, Cooper 1:57.01  1:56.59
56.21r:+0.77  26.26

Wsc JR32 Despres, Daniel S 1:58.84  1:57.59
55.73r:+0.71  26.46

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wffm SO1 Black, Veronica 2:04.44  2:05.12

r:+0.66  27.52

Ssc SR2 MacWilliams, Colleen J 2:05.36  2:08.05
r:+0.70  27.17

Uva SR3 Boyer, Elizabeth 2:10.32  2:13.66
r:+0.66  27.48

OA SR4 Lawson, Kaiya L 2:10.67  2:11.24
r:+0.57  28.22

Uva SR5 Reichner, Annie R 2:12.47  2:11.54
r:+0.73  29.09

Slc FR6 Jameson, Keira 2:13.63  2:14.72
r:+0.73  29.07

Ssc SO7 Liu, Elaine 2:15.27  2:15.81
r:+0.70  29.13

OA JR8 Greenwell, Lauren N 2:15.61  2:15.57
r:+0.73  28.67

B - Final
OA SO9 Macdonald, Sadie S 2:15.00  2:17.74

r:+0.67  29.65

Uva FR10 Brower, Kate 2:15.52  2:17.12
r:+0.71  28.70

Wffm FR11 Anders, Sofie 2:16.18  2:17.80
r:+0.66  28.65

Chat JR12 Kokeny, Lucy K 2:16.21  2:16.22
r:+0.71  29.52

Cuda SO13 Nelson, TayLee D 2:16.33  2:19.98
r:+0.70  29.27

Wsc FR14 Diedrichs, Ana C 2:17.91  2:15.89
r:+0.70  29.39

Wffm SO16 Rose, Imani G 2:21.74  2:19.50
r:+0.71  30.55
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm SO1 Black, Veronica 2:05.12  2:12.47 q

r:+0.56  27.52

Ssc SR2 MacWilliams, Colleen J 2:08.05  2:06.90 q
r:+0.69  27.62

OA SR3 Lawson, Kaiya L 2:11.24  2:08.99 q
r:+0.71  28.04

Uva SR4 Reichner, Annie R 2:11.54  2:12.60 q
r:+0.76  29.45

Uva SR5 Boyer, Elizabeth 2:13.66  2:11.68 q
r:+0.67  27.36

Slc FR6 Jameson, Keira 2:14.72  2:17.64 q
r:+0.72  28.57

OA JR7 Greenwell, Lauren N 2:15.57  2:15.69 q
r:+0.72  28.94

Ssc SO8 Liu, Elaine 2:15.81  2:17.39 q
r:+0.74  29.53

Wsc FR9 Diedrichs, Ana C 2:15.89  2:17.02 q
r:+0.70  28.79

Chat JR10 Kokeny, Lucy K 2:16.22  2:17.05 q
r:+0.70  29.16

Uva FR11 Brower, Kate 2:17.12  2:16.66 q
r:+0.70  29.29

OA SO12 Macdonald, Sadie S 2:17.74  2:15.09 q
r:+0.68  29.00

Wffm FR13 Anders, Sofie 2:17.80  2:20.83 q
r:+0.71  28.87

Wffm SO15 Rose, Imani G 2:19.50  2:21.63 q
r:+0.73  30.22

Cuda SO16 Nelson, TayLee D 2:19.98  2:16.72 q
r:+0.73  29.54

Wffm SO17 Hamula, Claire 2:20.21  2:21.56
r:+0.81  30.82

Wffm SR18 Degering, Kate 2:20.80  2:22.04
r:+0.71  30.61

Uva SO20 Nelson, Linnea S 2:21.15  2:17.99
r:+0.73  30.79

Wffm SO21 Talbot, Adessa 2:21.34  2:18.39
r:+0.78  28.72

Uva SO22 Weight, Brinley 2:23.25  2:20.23
r:+0.69  30.41

Wsc SO24 Staples, Seren R 2:24.51  2:19.87
r:+0.71  30.47

Uva JR27 Brown, Addison L 2:25.14  2:24.78
r:+0.66  32.04

Wva SR28 Poprzenovic, Stephanie 2:25.33  2:25.05
r:+0.75  31.15

Wsc FR30 Malinka, Elsie S 2:26.20  2:23.99
r:+0.82  30.95
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

OA JR32 Matsumori, Malia J 2:29.15  2:21.96
r:+0.80  30.34

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Uva SR1 Honey, Sean 1:49.28  1:52.46

r:+0.68  23.38

OA JR2 Astle, Abe D 1:51.49  1:52.59
r:+0.63  24.62

OA JR3 Barton, Robert P 1:53.54  1:55.08
r:+0.61  24.63

Ssc SR4 Skamnes, Nicholas 1:56.60  1:56.68
r:+0.71  25.56

Lehi SR5 Smith, Bridger 1:57.09  1:56.14
r:+0.69  25.52

Slc SO6 Schiffman, Benjamin S 1:58.88  1:59.00
r:+0.68  25.93

Ssc SO8 Hale, Nash 2:00.02  1:59.90
r:+0.59  25.54

B - Final
OA SO10 Swensen, Laiken E 2:00.68  2:01.53

r:+0.66  26.38

Uva JR11 Stevens, Josh 2:00.87  2:00.73
r:+0.65  25.51

OA SO12 Wardle, Isaac R 2:01.52  2:02.19
r:+0.74  26.53

Chat JR13 Winter, Aeddan T 2:02.24  2:02.00
r:+0.71  26.62

Ssc SR14 Garstang, Luke 2:02.51  2:01.69
r:+0.61  26.44

OA JR--- Chamberlain, Justin DQ  2:04.56
r:+0.67  26.93

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Uva SR1 Honey, Sean 1:52.46  1:55.03 q

r:+0.71  24.16

OA JR2 Astle, Abe D 1:52.59  1:52.42 q
r:+0.63  24.84

OA JR3 Barton, Robert P 1:55.08  1:58.97 q
r:+0.61  24.81

Lehi SR4 Smith, Bridger 1:56.14  1:58.59 q
r:+0.78  25.36

Ssc SR5 Skamnes, Nicholas 1:56.68  1:57.02 q
r:+0.72  25.80

Slc SO6 Schiffman, Benjamin S 1:59.00  2:05.31 q
r:+0.66  25.94

Ssc SO8 Hale, Nash 1:59.90  2:00.40 q
r:+0.60  25.98
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Uva JR9 Stevens, Josh 2:00.73  2:03.84 q
r:+0.59  25.12

OA SO10 Swensen, Laiken E 2:01.53  2:00.96 q
r:+0.67  26.29

Ssc SR11 Garstang, Luke 2:01.69  2:02.85 q
r:+0.69  26.15

OA SO12 Wardle, Isaac R 2:02.19  2:04.32 q
r:+0.75  27.11

OA JR14 Chamberlain, Justin 2:04.56  2:03.91 q
r:+0.67  26.86

Ssc SO15 Tao, Yunpeng 2:04.80  2:04.91 q
r:+0.70  27.15

Wffm FR16 Anders, Bode 2:05.13  2:05.45 q
r:+0.62  25.74

Chat FR17 Barnard, Luan D 2:05.59  2:06.31
r:+0.74  26.50

Wffm FR19 Abney, Blake 2:06.77  2:05.97
r:+0.69  26.90

Wsc SO20 Edwards, Parker D 2:06.94  2:07.54
r:+0.49  26.92

Wsc FR21 Stoddard, Brayden K 2:07.40  2:06.34
r:+0.56  26.28

Uva JR22 Ibarra, Ludwig 2:07.78  2:07.82
r:+0.70  28.04

Surf SO23 Hatch, Jed L 2:08.54  2:10.94
r:+0.70  27.51

Cuda SO24 Mckee, Dallin R 2:08.67  2:08.81
r:+0.55  28.74

PC SO26 Contreras, Nathan D 2:10.36  2:09.92
r:+0.75  27.15

Uva SO29 Hibino, Kaita B 2:12.20  2:11.80
r:+0.70  28.22

Cuda SO30 Biskey, James A 2:12.83  2:12.39
r:+0.74  28.90

Chat JR--- Winter, Aeddan T DQ  2:03.63
r:+0.69  26.66

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
OA SR1 Parker, Maddy R 23.14  23.36

r:+0.71

OA JR2 Henry, Gabby 24.03  24.64
r:+0.73

Uva SR4 Vuniwai Turagavou, Lavenia M 24.16  24.24
r:+0.65

Ssc SR5 Dalton, Rachel 24.46  24.61
r:+0.71

Sdat SO6 Patterson, Reagan 25.10  25.02
r:+0.66
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

B - Final
Wsc SR10 Ferguson, Ellie R 25.63  25.76

r:+0.67

Lehi JR11 Zobrist, Addison 25.67  25.65
r:+0.74

Sdat JR12 Gerrard, Hallie 25.78  25.52
r:+0.71

OA SR13 Arveseth, Eliza K 25.85  26.03
r:+0.61

Sdat SR15 Miller, Jaelyn 26.13  25.75
r:+0.80

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
OA SR1 Parker, Maddy R 23.36  23.29 q

r:+0.78

Uva SR2 Vuniwai Turagavou, Lavenia M 24.24  24.34 q
r:+0.64

Ssc SR4 Dalton, Rachel 24.61  24.72 q
r:+0.69

OA JR5 Henry, Gabby 24.64  24.58 q
r:+0.60

Sdat SO6 Patterson, Reagan 25.02  25.39 q
r:+0.67

Sdat JR9 Gerrard, Hallie 25.52  25.61 q
r:+0.69

Lehi JR10 Zobrist, Addison 25.65  26.05 q
r:+0.77

Sdat SR11 Miller, Jaelyn 25.75  26.00 q
r:+0.71

Wsc SR12 Ferguson, Ellie R 25.76  25.45 q
r:+0.62

OA SR16 Arveseth, Eliza K 26.03  25.42 q
r:+0.58

PC FR17 Klug, Anna 26.05  26.44
r:+0.65

Ssc SO20 McPhie, Evan 26.24  26.91
r:+0.68

Uva JR21 Stout, Olivia 26.25  25.88
r:+0.63

Ssc SO22 Thredgold, Audrey 26.30  26.52
OA JR23 Kim, Audrey H 26.35  26.32

r:+0.78

Wsc FR28 Cannon, Grace J 26.64  26.90
r:+0.71

Wsc JR30 Duke, Andalyn 26.77  26.15
r:+0.71
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Ssc SR*1 Sinclair, Adam 21.47  21.65

r:+0.64

Lehi SR*1 Czarnecki, Feliks 21.47  21.92
r:+0.61

Chat SR3 Nielson, Bridger G 21.59  21.86
r:+0.66

Wffm JR4 Vorwaller, Asher S 21.86  22.29
r:+0.65

Chat SO6 Smith, Gavin P 22.16  22.17
r:+0.70

PC SO7 Elgie, Keegan M 22.35  22.47
r:+0.62

Ssc SR8 Sorensen, Drew 22.74  22.45
r:+0.67

B - Final
Sdat SO9 Hale, Isaac 22.24  22.78

r:+0.68

Ssc SR10 Springmeyer, Dasch 22.52  22.58
r:+0.63

Ssc SO13 Goetsch, Benjamin 22.95  23.08
r:+0.66

Chat JR15 Taylor, Harrison J 23.16  22.90
r:+0.74

OA JR16 Hartman, Owen F 23.33  22.88
r:+0.63

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ssc SR1 Sinclair, Adam 21.65  21.78 q

r:+0.65

Chat SR2 Nielson, Bridger G 21.86  22.10 q
r:+0.70

Lehi SR3 Czarnecki, Feliks 21.92  21.81 q
r:+0.82

Chat SO5 Smith, Gavin P 22.17  22.62 q
r:+0.72

Wffm JR6 Vorwaller, Asher S 22.29  22.46 q
r:+0.66

Ssc SR7 Sorensen, Drew 22.45  22.51 q
r:+0.63

PC SO8 Elgie, Keegan M 22.47  22.86 q
r:+0.63

Ssc SR9 Springmeyer, Dasch 22.58  22.72 q
r:+0.65

Sdat SO11 Hale, Isaac 22.78  22.55 q
r:+0.72

OA JR12 Hartman, Owen F 22.88  22.98 q
r:+0.63
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Chat JR13 Taylor, Harrison J 22.90  23.04 q
r:+0.77

Ssc SO16 Goetsch, Benjamin 23.08  23.33 q
r:+0.72

Uva JR27 Shumway, Owen J 24.00  23.65
r:+0.56

Wsc SO30 Trayanov, Dilyan R 24.13  23.63
r:+0.65

MAC SO31 Martin, Aiden 24.21  23.69
r:+0.66

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wffm SO1 Garstang, Jade 54.97  55.04

r:+0.67  25.28

Uva SR2 Boyer, Elizabeth 57.74  58.90
r:+0.67  27.05

Sdat SR3 Patterson, Sage 59.32  59.77
r:+0.68  27.50

Uva SO4 Reichner, Kate 59.58  59.19
r:+0.67  28.01

Wffm JR7 Pan, Rachel 1:01.96  1:02.12
r:+0.79  29.27

OA JR8 Matsumori, Malia J 1:02.75  1:01.84
r:+0.80  28.79

B - Final
Wffm SO9 Talbot, Adessa 1:00.19  1:02.37

r:+0.65  28.25

Wsc FR*10 Andrews, Reece A 1:01.30  1:02.57
r:+0.64  28.16

Slc FR*10 Jameson, Keira 1:01.30  1:02.55
r:+0.70  28.73

Uva SR12 Graham, Madi 1:01.54  1:03.18
r:+0.66  28.63

Uva JR14 Stout, Olivia 1:02.72  1:03.08
r:+0.68  29.22

Wffm SO15 Plant, Ellinor S 1:03.07  1:02.54
r:+0.60  29.53

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm SO1 Garstang, Jade 55.04  56.18 q

25.49

Uva SR2 Boyer, Elizabeth 58.90  58.30 q
r:+0.68  27.75

Uva SO3 Reichner, Kate 59.19  1:01.17 q
r:+0.71  27.48

Sdat SR4 Patterson, Sage 59.77  1:00.70 q
r:+0.66  27.43
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

OA JR7 Matsumori, Malia J 1:01.84  1:02.28 q
r:+0.77  28.32

Wffm JR8 Pan, Rachel 1:02.12  1:01.76 q
r:+0.74  29.31

Wffm SO9 Talbot, Adessa 1:02.37  1:00.74 q
r:+0.44  28.73

Wffm SO11 Plant, Ellinor S 1:02.54  1:02.41 q
r:+0.76  29.32

Slc FR12 Jameson, Keira 1:02.55  1:02.92 q
r:+0.78  29.56

Wsc FR13 Andrews, Reece A 1:02.57  1:01.43 q
r:+0.61  28.11

Uva SR15 Graham, Madi 1:03.18  1:02.04 q
r:+0.60  28.30

Uva FR16 Poulson, Macie 1:03.39  1:02.81 q
r:+0.72  29.83

Hast FR20 Hasselbach, Kalia 1:04.37  1:04.76
r:+0.58  29.12

Wsc JR21 Hajdarevic, Leila 1:04.51  1:03.82
r:+0.77  29.33

Wffm SR25 Sweney, Allison 1:05.64  1:03.52
29.32

Wsc SO30 Staples, Seren R 1:06.34  1:04.41
r:+0.41  30.66

Uva JR--- Stout, Olivia DQ  1:02.69
29.00

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi SR1 Broadhead, Bryce 50.21  49.91

r:+0.69  23.44

OA JR2 de la Garza, Will M 50.46  51.56
r:+0.69  23.60

Uva JR3 Stevens, Josh 52.11  53.26
r:+0.70  24.23

Ssc SR4 Springmeyer, Dasch 52.21  52.15
r:+0.68  23.71

Cuda SR6 Nowell, Roman 52.42  52.46
r:+0.65  24.34

Chat SO7 Smith, Gavin P 53.54  54.09
r:+0.73  24.77

Ssc SO8 Johnson, Chase 53.86  54.09
r:+0.62  24.90

B - Final
OA SO9 Wrona, Sebastian 52.61  54.40

r:+0.69  24.20

Wffm FR10 Anders, Bode 54.14  54.40
r:+0.66  25.05

Wffm JR13 Lokan, Collen 55.22  55.56
r:+0.68  25.41
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Wsc FR15 Stoddard, Brayden K 55.86  56.04
r:+0.69  25.82

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi SR1 Broadhead, Bryce 49.91  49.79 q

r:+0.70  23.23

OA JR2 de la Garza, Will M 51.56  51.18 q
r:+0.69  24.26

Ssc SR3 Springmeyer, Dasch 52.15  52.23 q
r:+0.67  24.07

Cuda SR4 Nowell, Roman 52.46  53.17 q
r:+0.65  24.16

Uva JR6 Stevens, Josh 53.26  53.53 q
r:+0.66  25.03

Ssc SO*7 Johnson, Chase 54.09  55.03 q
r:+0.65  25.11

Chat SO*7 Smith, Gavin P 54.09  54.60 q
r:+0.75  24.84

OA SO*9 Wrona, Sebastian 54.40  52.01 q
r:+0.69  25.06

Wffm FR*9 Anders, Bode 54.40  54.78 q
r:+0.59  25.39

Swim-Off Required

Wffm JR13 Lokan, Collen 55.56  55.15 q
r:+0.69  25.77

Wsc FR14 Stoddard, Brayden K 56.04  56.36 q
r:+0.71  25.76

Lehi JR16 Peischler, Jan 56.54  57.64 q
r:+0.70  26.23

OA SO17 Baggaley, William T 56.57  57.64
r:+0.56  26.00

Ssc SR18 Yang, Edison 56.63  57.72
r:+0.65  26.75

Lehi SR19 Nelson, Jacob 56.81  56.63
r:+0.75  26.45

Ssc FR20 Tang, Preston 57.06  57.27
r:+0.63  26.33

Wsc SO23 Rasband, Daxon H 57.12  58.21
r:+0.67  26.48

Wffm SO24 Kamauu, Ammon 57.51  56.38
r:+0.71  26.90

Surf JR25 Fambro, Jace R 57.57  57.20
r:+0.55  26.40

OA SO--- Johnson, Kai A DQ  55.23
r:+0.67  25.68

OA SO--- Swensen, Conner J DQ  55.28
r:+0.68  26.19
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
OA SR1 Parker, Maddy R 49.96  50.65

r:+0.73  24.19

Chat SR2 Sasivarevic, Hanna 52.08  51.92
r:+0.65  25.22

Uva SR3 Vuniwai Turagavou, Lavenia M 53.10  53.09
r:+0.65  25.14

OA JR5 Henry, Gabby 53.27  54.10
r:+0.80  25.76

OA JR6 Hooton, Taylar A 53.94  53.58
r:+0.69  25.72

Ssc SR7 Dalton, Rachel 54.27  53.79
r:+0.71  25.66

Wffm JR8 Alonso, Natty 54.93  54.37
r:+0.72  25.45

B - Final
Sdat SO11 Patterson, Reagan 56.04  55.46

r:+0.65  26.77

Ssc SO12 Williams, Isabella 56.07  56.39
r:+0.82  26.76

Ssc SO13 Thredgold, Audrey 56.31  56.26
r:+0.64  26.88

Sdat JR14 Gerrard, Hallie 56.45  56.38
r:+0.75  26.50

Wsc SR16 Harris, Meg E 56.92  55.84
r:+0.63  26.73

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
OA SR1 Parker, Maddy R 50.65  51.53 q

r:+0.73  24.33

Chat SR2 Sasivarevic, Hanna 51.92  52.22 q
r:+0.78  25.08

Uva SR3 Vuniwai Turagavou, Lavenia M 53.09  52.61 q
r:+0.62  25.25

OA JR4 Hooton, Taylar A 53.58  54.08 q
r:+0.67  25.49

Ssc SR5 Dalton, Rachel 53.79  54.53 q
r:+0.71  25.66

OA JR6 Henry, Gabby 54.10  55.57 q
r:+0.74  25.70

Wffm JR7 Alonso, Natty 54.37  55.04 q
r:+0.71  25.69

Sdat SO10 Patterson, Reagan 55.46  54.84 q
r:+0.67  26.23

Wsc SR11 Harris, Meg E 55.84  55.30 q
r:+0.59  26.59

Ssc SO12 Thredgold, Audrey 56.26  57.34 q
r:+0.63  26.97
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Sdat JR13 Gerrard, Hallie 56.38  56.12 q
r:+0.70  26.72

Ssc SO14 Williams, Isabella 56.39  56.62 q
r:+0.77  27.22

Wsc SR17 Ferguson, Ellie R 56.95  56.99
r:+0.64  27.07

Lehi JR18 Zurmely, Sydney 57.15  59.31
r:+0.66  27.30

OA SR19 Arveseth, Eliza K 57.34  56.88
r:+0.62  27.26

Wsc SO21 Haynes, Avery M 57.51  56.64
r:+0.77  27.62

Wsc JR24 Duke, Andalyn 57.84  57.72
r:+0.75  27.82

OA JR25 Kim, Audrey H 57.90  56.87
r:+0.79  28.03

Sdat FR29 Cyril, Rebekah A 58.45  57.71
r:+0.70  28.12

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi SR1 Scott, Braedon 45.85  46.48

r:+0.62  22.23

OA SR2 Conner, Ian D 46.56  46.73
r:+0.64  22.40

Chat SO3 Doyle, Drake M 46.77  46.81
r:+0.78  22.51

OA JR4 Barton, Robert P 46.82  47.22
r:+0.61  22.66

Ssc SR5 Sinclair, Adam 47.46  47.42
r:+0.67  22.71

Chat SR6 Nielson, Bridger G 47.54  47.39
r:+0.69  22.66

Lehi SR7 Czarnecki, Feliks 47.80  47.97
r:+0.60  22.84

Chat JR8 Partridge, Austin C 47.97  48.15
r:+0.63  22.89

B - Final
Ssc SO9 Tu, Kevin 48.47  48.38

r:+0.61  23.09

Wffm SR10 Keele, Lukas 48.50  49.02
r:+0.69  23.02

Wffm JR11 Vorwaller, Asher S 48.65  49.34
r:+0.65  23.30

Cuda SR14 Nowell, Roman 49.35  49.19
r:+0.62  23.63

Ssc SR16 Sorensen, Drew 50.71  49.72
r:+0.71  24.17
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi SR1 Scott, Braedon 46.48  46.66 q

r:+0.63  22.31

OA SR2 Conner, Ian D 46.73  47.05 q
r:+0.62  22.31

Chat SO3 Doyle, Drake M 46.81  47.84 q
r:+0.64  22.61

OA JR4 Barton, Robert P 47.22  48.13 q
r:+0.60  22.97

Chat SR5 Nielson, Bridger G 47.39  47.94 q
r:+0.67  22.75

Ssc SR6 Sinclair, Adam 47.42  47.83 q
r:+0.67  22.63

Lehi SR7 Czarnecki, Feliks 47.97  47.53 q
r:+0.61  22.99

Chat JR8 Partridge, Austin C 48.15  48.32 q
r:+0.67  23.00

Ssc SO9 Tu, Kevin 48.38  49.02 q
r:+0.62  23.03

Wffm SR10 Keele, Lukas 49.02  49.40 q
r:+0.69  23.17

Cuda SR11 Nowell, Roman 49.19  48.92 q
r:+0.61  23.40

Wffm JR12 Vorwaller, Asher S 49.34  49.59 q
r:+0.64  23.71

Ssc SR13 Sorensen, Drew 49.72  50.79 q
r:+0.72  23.74

MAC SO20 Martin, Aiden 52.10  52.28
r:+0.70  24.78

Wsc SO29 Trayanov, Dilyan R 54.02  51.89
r:+0.65  25.53

Wffm JR--- Richter, Zach Z DQ  47.95
r:+0.72  23.08

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Ssc SR1 MacWilliams, Colleen J 5:04.02  5:06.59

1:56.9356.20r:+0.58  26.88

OA SR2 Lawson, Kaiya L 5:10.82  5:14.87
2:02.0458.36r:+0.71  27.97

Uva SO3 Bulkley, Avery Q 5:12.71  5:13.68
2:00.6357.84r:+0.62  27.58

Chat JR4 Bradley, Audrey M 5:14.07  5:17.51
2:03.811:00.03r:+0.75  28.84

PC SO5 Lane, Gretchen D 5:17.90  5:14.52
2:03.7759.53r:+0.68  28.31

Ssc JR6 Bringard, Beca 5:18.13  5:18.53
2:03.7659.91r:+0.77  28.77
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Uva SO7 Riding, Coco 5:24.76  5:22.13
2:06.371:01.19r:+0.74  29.34

Wffm SO8 Plant, Ellinor S 5:25.42  5:21.33
2:04.2859.30r:+0.77  28.20

B - Final
Uva FR9 Poulson, Macie 5:24.16  5:30.22

2:06.291:01.28r:+0.75  29.48

Wsc JR11 Brooks, Emercynn L 5:27.68  5:27.63
2:05.921:00.3828.89

Uva SO12 Harris, Raiden R 5:31.26  5:25.56
2:09.421:03.3230.31

Ssc FR13 Bringard, Elsa 5:33.08  5:33.16
2:11.861:04.51r:+0.68  30.88

Uva SR14 Maccabee, Madelyn 5:33.94  5:32.21
2:12.311:03.97r:+0.69  30.25

PC SO15 Swenson, Tayte E 5:36.55  5:31.89
2:11.921:03.25r:+0.80  30.37

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ssc SR1 MacWilliams, Colleen J 5:06.59  5:04.14 q

1:59.1457.77r:+0.71  27.68

Uva SO2 Bulkley, Avery Q 5:13.68  5:08.49 q
2:02.1758.75r:+0.75  28.02

PC SO3 Lane, Gretchen D 5:14.52  5:23.83 q
2:04.821:00.76r:+0.70  28.70

OA SR4 Lawson, Kaiya L 5:14.87  5:17.92 q
2:00.3958.30r:+0.76  28.06

Chat JR5 Bradley, Audrey M 5:17.51  5:14.69 q
2:06.421:01.4929.75

Ssc JR6 Bringard, Beca 5:18.53  5:19.52 q
2:04.691:00.42r:+0.62  28.85

Wffm SO7 Plant, Ellinor S 5:21.33  5:21.14 q
2:04.951:01.03r:+0.75  29.31

Uva SO8 Riding, Coco 5:22.13  5:22.98 q
2:05.731:00.72r:+0.72  29.03

Uva SO9 Harris, Raiden R 5:25.56  5:31.12 q
2:08.321:02.91r:+0.67  30.14

Wsc JR11 Brooks, Emercynn L 5:27.63  5:34.04 q
2:05.771:00.48r:+0.70  28.96

Uva FR12 Poulson, Macie 5:30.22  5:35.77 q
2:08.081:02.13r:+0.71  29.57

PC SO14 Swenson, Tayte E 5:31.89  5:35.21 q
2:09.411:02.19r:+0.73  30.07

Uva SR15 Maccabee, Madelyn 5:32.21  5:40.87 q
2:10.491:03.01r:+0.72  30.33

Ssc FR16 Bringard, Elsa 5:33.16  5:34.79 q
2:11.051:03.86r:+0.65  30.52

Surf JR18 Gover, Andie R 5:38.98  5:42.16
2:12.641:04.12r:+0.72  30.82
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wffm SO20 Harris, Izzy 5:39.47  5:44.69
2:09.361:02.16r:+0.76  29.52

Lehi JR21 Smith, Rilynn 5:41.33  5:39.35
2:13.621:04.19r:+0.86  30.46

Uva JR22 Brown, Addison L 5:42.71  5:41.89
2:12.501:03.78r:+0.69  30.70

OA SR23 Etherington, Elizabeth E 5:43.23  5:52.72
2:11.911:03.79r:+0.73  30.40

Wffm FR24 Browne, Elliott P 5:44.44  5:41.47
2:15.031:04.80r:+0.72  30.44

OA JR26 Kitt, Dezirae M 5:46.24  5:45.60
2:13.531:03.51r:+0.75  30.54

Cuda SO28 Swenson, Amy J 5:49.07  5:51.27
2:16.281:04.47r:+0.71  30.36

Uva JR29 Mottishaw, Sophie 5:51.24  5:51.90
2:13.571:03.17r:+0.74  29.80

Cuda JR30 Wilson, Addie M 5:52.51  5:49.52
2:18.181:06.65r:+0.71  31.18

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wffm SR1 Fiscus, Ralph M 4:36.52  4:37.88

1:47.6751.46r:+0.71  24.77

Ssc JR2 Stewart, Alexander 4:38.20  4:43.13
1:47.5351.56r:+0.65  24.93

Wffm JR3 Ridge, Isaac 4:45.58  4:47.47
1:49.2152.01r:+0.70  24.83

PC SO4 Elgie, Keegan M 4:48.49  4:49.04
1:51.4953.23r:+0.60  25.38

OA JR5 Moran, Miles L 4:48.69  4:49.98
1:54.6355.26r:+0.67  26.23

Uva JR6 Mousser, Easton 4:54.72  4:51.45
1:53.1454.29r:+0.79  26.01

PC SO7 Taylor, Jaime O 4:55.94  4:52.96
1:55.7455.35r:+0.67  26.33

Chat SR8 Bangerter, Ethan A 5:00.09  4:49.47
1:57.3457.31r:+0.82  27.46

B - Final
Chat JR10 Winter, Aeddan T 4:52.63  4:53.88

1:55.7356.16r:+0.70  26.91

Wffm SO11 Kamauu, Ammon 4:53.94  4:58.04
1:54.9355.29r:+0.71  25.97

Slc SR12 Brace, Harper 4:55.06  5:00.81
1:56.1155.79r:+0.67  26.27

Uva JR13 Anderson, Nathan 4:57.54  4:58.02
1:55.8555.70r:+0.68  26.34

Wsc SO14 Bushnell, Bryton J 4:57.92  4:58.53
1:56.2155.74r:+0.73  26.41

OA SO15 Johnson, Kai A 5:00.19  5:03.97
1:56.5756.11r:+0.71  26.90
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Wsc SO16 Edwards, Parker D 5:01.14  5:00.79
1:55.9355.68r:+0.66  26.37

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm SR1 Fiscus, Ralph M 4:37.88  4:40.85 q

1:47.7151.76r:+0.69  24.94

Ssc JR2 Stewart, Alexander 4:43.13  4:40.39 q
1:49.0451.78r:+0.78  24.82

Wffm JR3 Ridge, Isaac 4:47.47  4:47.12 q
1:51.1253.18r:+0.72  25.16

PC SO4 Elgie, Keegan M 4:49.04  5:01.81 q
1:52.8854.10r:+0.63  25.57

Chat SR5 Bangerter, Ethan A 4:49.47  4:55.43 q
1:54.0355.71r:+0.78  27.05

OA JR6 Moran, Miles L 4:49.98  4:52.28 q
1:54.6555.35r:+0.67  26.27

Uva JR7 Mousser, Easton 4:51.45  4:53.36 q
1:52.2354.10r:+0.80  25.96

PC SO8 Taylor, Jaime O 4:52.96  5:02.13 q
1:55.0755.65r:+0.67  26.67

Chat JR9 Winter, Aeddan T 4:53.88  4:55.11 q
1:54.5154.84r:+0.72  26.14

Uva JR11 Anderson, Nathan 4:58.02  5:02.22 q
1:55.8955.97r:+0.74  26.52

Wffm SO12 Kamauu, Ammon 4:58.04  5:00.26 q
1:57.2155.88r:+0.68  26.09

Wsc SO13 Bushnell, Bryton J 4:58.53  4:59.89 q
1:55.7155.75r:+0.67  26.40

Wsc SO14 Edwards, Parker D 5:00.79  5:03.18 q
1:56.2455.98r:+0.67  26.66

Slc SR15 Brace, Harper 5:00.81  4:57.40 q
1:55.2855.50r:+0.77  26.27

OA SO16 Johnson, Kai A 5:03.97  5:05.19 q
1:57.0555.66r:+0.69  26.27

Uva SO17 Christensen, James S 5:04.04  5:06.69
1:55.5554.68r:+0.79  25.78

Ssc JR19 Fregoso, Miguel 5:04.89  5:01.93
1:58.7557.30r:+0.68  27.61

Ssc SO20 Skamnes, Alexander 5:07.58  5:12.56
1:59.6057.4227.62

PC SO21 Contreras, Nathan D 5:07.70  5:07.38
1:58.3656.50r:+0.74  26.81

Sdat SO23 Duke, Andy 5:08.61  5:09.03
1:59.7757.38r:+0.66  27.31

Sdat SO24 Glissmeyer, Liam 5:08.79  5:05.96
1:56.5755.46r:+0.75  26.14

Uva JR25 Oman, Nick 5:08.95  5:06.12
1:59.0057.71r:+0.66  27.52
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wffm JR26 Hulse, Gabe 5:10.91  5:07.86
2:00.3358.55r:+0.72  28.09

Cuda SO28 Coburn, Carter R 5:12.71  5:14.23
1:59.3056.5526.70

Surf JR29 Fambro, Jace R 5:13.76  5:10.36
2:00.0256.86r:+0.62  27.08

Sdat SO31 Webster, Andrew 5:14.85  5:08.97
1:59.9556.44r:+0.70  26.33

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wffm SO1 Garstang, Jade 55.59  55.83

27.07

Uva SR2 Reichner, Annie R 56.47  56.76
27.53

OA JR3 Hooton, Taylar A 56.70  56.79
28.09

Wsc FR4 Diedrichs, Ana C 58.71  58.42
28.86

PC JR5 Biglow, Lauren M 59.62  59.78
29.15

Uva SO6 Reichner, Kate 1:00.50  59.50
29.65

Wffm JR7 Alonso, Natty 1:01.46  1:00.70
29.45

Uva SO8 Riding, Coco 1:01.72  1:00.75
30.38

B - Final
OA SO9 Macdonald, Sadie S 1:00.81  1:01.45

29.30

Hast FR10 Hasselbach, Kalia 1:01.92  1:02.33
29.94

Ssc JR12 Turney, Olivia 1:02.15  1:01.88
30.60

Wffm SR13 Degering, Kate 1:02.29  1:01.90
30.76

Uva SO14 Weight, Brinley 1:02.47  1:01.01
29.85

Wffm SO15 Hamula, Claire 1:02.53  1:02.17
30.49

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm SO1 Garstang, Jade 55.83  56.38 q

26.74

Uva SR2 Reichner, Annie R 56.76  57.26 q
27.83

OA JR3 Hooton, Taylar A 56.79  56.69 q
27.13
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wsc FR4 Diedrichs, Ana C 58.42  58.93 q
28.55

Uva SO5 Reichner, Kate 59.50  1:01.65 q
29.11

PC JR6 Biglow, Lauren M 59.78  1:00.78 q
29.19

Wffm JR7 Alonso, Natty 1:00.70  1:01.40 q
28.90

Uva SO8 Riding, Coco 1:00.75  1:00.98 q
29.90

Uva SO9 Weight, Brinley 1:01.01  1:01.18 q
29.52

OA SO10 Macdonald, Sadie S 1:01.45  1:00.68 q
29.12

Ssc JR11 Turney, Olivia 1:01.88  1:03.13 q
29.83

Wffm SR12 Degering, Kate 1:01.90  1:03.06 q
30.36

Wffm SO13 Hamula, Claire 1:02.17  1:03.58 q
30.12

Hast FR15 Hasselbach, Kalia 1:02.33  1:02.65 q
30.21

Wsc FR17 Malinka, Elsie S 1:02.78  1:02.57
30.69

Lehi FR19 Soderquist, Alyssa 1:03.25  1:04.48
30.84

Wsc FR20 Andrews, Reece A 1:03.36  1:02.66
31.02

Wffm SR21 Sweney, Allison 1:03.61  1:03.41
30.88

Sdat JR22 Fenwick, Madelynn 1:04.01  1:04.16
31.43

Uva SR23 Graham, Madi 1:04.63  1:02.89
31.18

Wffm JR26 Pan, Rachel 1:06.74  1:06.21
32.28

Wsc SR29 Hinckley, Maddie I 1:08.79  1:07.59
32.46

Wffm JR--- Watt, Maddie DQ  1:07.57
32.38

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi SR1 Broadhead, Bryce 48.63  48.76

23.28

Uva SR2 Honey, Sean 49.13  50.30
24.03

OA JR3 de la Garza, Will M 50.10  51.12
24.38
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Ssc SO4 Tu, Kevin 52.88  52.09
25.80

Ssc SO5 Hale, Nash 54.09  53.61
25.67

Chat FR6 Barnard, Luan D 54.13  54.41
26.06

OA JR7 Hartman, Owen F 54.66  53.83
26.56

OA SO8 Wrona, Sebastian 55.13  54.69
26.52

B - Final
Slc SO9 Schiffman, Benjamin S 54.19  54.79

26.16

Sdat SO10 Hale, Isaac 55.71  56.25
27.48

Uva JR12 Anderson, Nathan 55.75  56.00
26.86

OA SO13 Swensen, Conner J 55.94  56.46
26.85

Cuda SO16 Mckee, Dallin R 56.64  56.03
27.39

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi SR1 Broadhead, Bryce 48.76  49.56 q

23.22

Uva SR2 Honey, Sean 50.30  52.18 q
24.42

OA JR3 de la Garza, Will M 51.12  51.06 q
25.18

Ssc SO4 Tu, Kevin 52.09  53.09 q
25.33

Ssc SO5 Hale, Nash 53.61  54.38 q
25.78

OA JR6 Hartman, Owen F 53.83  55.93 q
26.14

Chat FR7 Barnard, Luan D 54.41  55.52 q
26.37

OA SO8 Wrona, Sebastian 54.69  54.58 q
25.94

Slc SO9 Schiffman, Benjamin S 54.79  54.69 q
26.61

Uva JR11 Anderson, Nathan 56.00  56.56 q
27.01

Cuda SO12 Mckee, Dallin R 56.03  56.79 q
27.08

Sdat SO15 Hale, Isaac 56.25  55.06 q
27.40

OA SO16 Swensen, Conner J 56.46  55.07 q
27.53
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wffm JR17 Lokan, Collen 56.63  57.84
27.34

Surf SO19 Hatch, Jed L 57.20  58.20
27.76

Wsc SO20 Rasband, Daxon H 57.39  57.53
27.95

OA SO24 Baggaley, William T 57.91  59.21
27.61

Lehi SR26 Pulham, Andrew 58.12  58.85
27.45

Chat JR28 Taylor, Harrison J 58.29  58.26
28.04

Ssc SO30 Wu, Vincent 58.39  57.46
28.14

Wsc SR32 Orr, Stockton T 59.71  59.28
28.95

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wffm SO1 Black, Veronica 1:03.07  1:02.44

r:+0.69  29.98

Lehi JR3 Zurmely, Sydney 1:07.68  1:08.86
r:+0.71  31.48

Wsc FR4 Cannon, Grace J 1:07.92  1:08.22
r:+0.73  32.27

Lehi JR5 Zobrist, Addison 1:08.36  1:08.65
r:+0.76  32.02

Cuda SO6 Nelson, TayLee D 1:08.42  1:08.61
r:+0.67  32.81

Wffm FR7 Anders, Sofie 1:08.80  1:08.75
r:+0.67  31.71

Ssc SO8 Liu, Elaine 1:09.62  1:09.30
r:+0.65  32.14

B - Final
OA JR9 Greenwell, Lauren N 1:08.99  1:09.34

r:+0.81  32.37

Chat JR10 Kokeny, Lucy K 1:09.05  1:09.30
r:+0.76  32.34

Uva FR12 Brower, Kate 1:10.44  1:10.46
r:+0.80  33.37

Wffm SO13 Rose, Imani G 1:10.56  1:10.48
r:+0.87  33.56

Wffm SO15 Harris, Izzy 1:13.22  1:12.45
r:+0.83  34.18

Sdat FR16 Cyril, Rebekah A 1:13.34  1:12.86
r:+0.80  34.95
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm SO1 Black, Veronica 1:02.44  1:04.93 q

r:+0.69  29.80

Wsc FR3 Cannon, Grace J 1:08.22  1:08.52 q
r:+0.73  32.41

Cuda SO4 Nelson, TayLee D 1:08.61  1:09.13 q
r:+0.78  32.40

Lehi JR5 Zobrist, Addison 1:08.65  1:10.39 q
r:+0.74  32.18

Wffm FR6 Anders, Sofie 1:08.75  1:09.75 q
r:+0.71  32.06

Lehi JR7 Zurmely, Sydney 1:08.86  1:09.56 q
r:+0.74  32.20

Ssc SO8 Liu, Elaine 1:09.30  1:10.16 q
r:+0.74  32.44

Chat JR9 Kokeny, Lucy K J1:09.30  1:09.52 q
r:+0.71  31.99

OA JR10 Greenwell, Lauren N 1:09.34  1:08.95 q
r:+0.77  32.69

Uva FR12 Brower, Kate 1:10.46  1:11.28 q
r:+0.74  33.43

Wffm SO13 Rose, Imani G 1:10.48  1:13.21 q
r:+0.76  33.38

Sdat FR15 Cyril, Rebekah A 1:12.86  1:13.53 q
r:+0.77  34.55

Wva SR17 Poprzenovic, Stephanie 1:13.21  1:13.16
r:+0.74  33.81

Sdat SR18 Miller, Jaelyn 1:13.22  1:14.35
r:+0.69  34.51

Ssc JR19 Turney, Olivia 1:13.38  1:13.85
r:+0.75  34.89

Uva SO20 Nelson, Linnea S 1:13.69  1:12.77
r:+0.72  34.71

Chat FR28 Yang, Brianna 1:15.72  1:17.49
r:+0.69  36.02

Ssc JR30 Tang, Kaitlyn 1:17.03  1:16.45
r:+0.68  35.77

Wffm SO--- Harris, Izzy DQ  1:12.55
r:+0.79  33.92

 
Event 19S  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Ssc SO1 Liu, Elaine 1:09.22  1:09.30

r:+0.68  32.51

Chat JR2 Kokeny, Lucy K 1:09.38  1:09.30
r:+0.70  32.18
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Uva SR1 Kunz, Tallin 56.69  56.56

r:+0.62  26.71

Lehi SR2 Smith, Bridger 57.33  57.30
r:+0.71  26.70

OA JR3 Astle, Abe D 58.07  58.92
r:+0.63  27.41

Ssc SR4 Skamnes, Nicholas 59.09  59.23
r:+0.69  27.86

PC SR5 Yoked, Reef S 59.39  59.74
r:+0.67  28.02

Lehi JR6 Peischler, Jan 59.54  1:00.01
r:+0.74  28.23

Ssc SR7 Garstang, Luke 1:00.22  1:00.56
r:+0.66  28.65

OA SO8 Swensen, Laiken E 1:01.72  1:00.75
r:+0.67  28.79

B - Final
Ssc SO10 Tao, Yunpeng 1:01.01  1:01.14

r:+0.60  28.97

Sdat SO12 Duke, Andy 1:01.58  1:02.40
r:+0.71  29.07

Uva JR13 Ibarra, Ludwig 1:02.15  1:02.31
r:+0.66  28.83

OA SO14 Wardle, Isaac R 1:02.22  1:01.73
r:+0.68  29.31

Ssc SR--- Yang, Edison DQ  1:02.57
r:+0.63  28.22

OA JR--- Chamberlain, Justin DQ  1:00.81
r:+0.71  28.39

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Uva SR1 Kunz, Tallin 56.56  56.87 q

r:+0.66  26.80

Lehi SR2 Smith, Bridger 57.30  58.53 q
r:+0.74  26.43

OA JR3 Astle, Abe D 58.92  59.44 q
r:+0.65  27.95

Ssc SR4 Skamnes, Nicholas 59.23  59.64 q
r:+0.71  27.69

PC SR5 Yoked, Reef S 59.74  1:01.14 q
r:+0.67  28.11

Lehi JR6 Peischler, Jan 1:00.01  1:00.74 q
r:+0.70  27.98

Ssc SR7 Garstang, Luke 1:00.56  1:01.58 q
r:+0.69  28.81

OA SO8 Swensen, Laiken E 1:00.75  1:01.80 q
r:+0.66  28.71
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5A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

OA JR9 Chamberlain, Justin 1:00.81  1:00.80 q
r:+0.70  28.25

Ssc SO11 Tao, Yunpeng 1:01.14  1:01.62 q
r:+0.67  29.10

OA SO12 Wardle, Isaac R 1:01.73  1:02.27 q
r:+0.74  29.06

Uva JR13 Ibarra, Ludwig 1:02.31  1:02.16 q
r:+0.66  28.27

Sdat SO14 Duke, Andy 1:02.40  1:02.27 q
r:+0.77  29.10

Ssc SR15 Yang, Edison 1:02.57  1:01.11 q
r:+0.69  29.30

Uva SO18 Christensen, James S 1:03.20  1:04.56
r:+0.81  30.08

Cuda SO20 Coburn, Carter R 1:03.90  1:04.45
r:+0.74  29.76

Uva JR21 Oman, Nick 1:03.99  1:01.87
r:+0.66  29.80

OA SR27 Snow, Tim J 1:06.19  1:06.71
31.23

Uva JR29 Shumway, Owen J 1:06.73  1:06.20
r:+0.68  31.22

Cuda JR30 Walbridge, Rowe B 1:09.08  1:07.39
r:+0.72  32.00

Wffm FR--- Abney, Blake DQ  1:04.05
r:+0.69  29.57

PC SO--- Wilkens, Owen D DQ  1:06.80
r:+0.74  31.31

 
Event 101  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Lehi SR1 Broadhead, Bryce 22.64  NT
Uva SR2 Honey, Sean 23.00  NT
OA JR3 de la Garza, Will M 24.39  NT
Lehi SR4 Czarnecki, Feliks 24.45  NT
Ssc SO5 Tu, Kevin 24.51  NT
OA JR6 Hartman, Owen F 25.07  NT
Chat JR7 Winter, Aeddan T 25.42  NT
Uva JR8 Anderson, Nathan 25.59  NT
Uva SR9 Reichner, Annie R 26.38  NT
Wffm JR10 Lokan, Collen 26.43  NT
Cuda SO11 Mckee, Dallin R 26.46  NT
Wsc SO12 Rasband, Daxon H 26.82  NT
Sdat SO13 Glissmeyer, Liam 26.98  NT
Ssc SR14 MacWilliams, Colleen J 27.35  NT
Wsc FR15 Diedrichs, Ana C 27.40  NT
Uva JR16 Shumway, Owen J 28.09  NT
PC JR17 Biglow, Lauren M 28.21  NT
Wffm JR18 Alonso, Natty 28.31  NT
OA SO19 Macdonald, Sadie S 28.32  NT
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UHSAA State Championship Swimming
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Results

(Event 101  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Uva SO20 Weight, Brinley x29.03  NT
Lehi FR21 Soderquist, Alyssa 29.26  NT
Wffm SO22 Hamula, Claire 29.32  NT
Uva SO23 Riding, Coco x29.55  NT
Uva SR*24 Graham, Madi x29.71  NT
Wffm SR*24 Degering, Kate 29.71  NT
Sdat JR26 Fenwick, Madelynn 30.60  NT
Cuda JR27 Wilson, Addie M 31.71  NT

 
Event 102  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

OA SR1 Parker, Maddy R 23.21  NT
Chat SR2 Sasivarevic, Hanna 24.13  NT
OA JR3 Henry, Gabby 24.69  NT
PC SO4 Lane, Gretchen D 25.27  NT
Wsc SR5 Ferguson, Ellie R 25.63  NT
Wsc FR6 Andrews, Reece A 25.67  NT
OA SR7 Arveseth, Eliza K 25.76  NT
Sdat SR8 Miller, Jaelyn 25.80  NT
Uva FR9 Brower, Kate 25.99  NT
Ssc JR10 Bringard, Beca 26.20  NT
Uva SO11 Riding, Coco 26.25  NT
Cuda SO12 Swenson, Amy J 26.79  NT
Lehi JR13 Ford, Liesel 26.82  NT
Uva JR14 Cook, McKinzie 28.68  NT

 
Event 103  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Chat SO1 Doyle, Drake M 21.54  NT
Lehi SR2 Czarnecki, Feliks 21.88  NT
Uva SR3 Kunz, Tallin 22.21  NT
Ssc SO4 Tu, Kevin 22.46  NT
Wffm FR5 Anders, Bode 22.86  NT
Sdat SO6 Hale, Isaac 23.10  NT
Wffm JR7 Lokan, Collen 23.56  NT
PC SO8 Taylor, Jaime O 23.63  NT
MAC SO9 Martin, Aiden 23.74  NT
Lehi SO10 Scott, Tayte 24.59  NT

 
Event 104  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

OA SR1 Parker, Maddy R 50.40  NT
OA JR2 Henry, Gabby 54.57  NT
Uva SR3 Reichner, Annie R 54.85  NT
PC SO4 Lane, Gretchen D 54.91  NT
Chat JR5 Bradley, Audrey M 55.01  NT
OA JR6 Greenwell, Lauren N 55.10  NT
Wsc SR7 Harris, Meg E 55.45  NT
Ssc SO8 Thredgold, Audrey 56.41  NT
Uva SO9 Reichner, Kate 56.57  NT
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UHSAA State Championship Swimming
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Results

(Event 104  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Uva SR10 Graham, Madi 57.03  NT
Uva SR11 Maccabee, Madelyn 57.23  NT
Sdat FR12 Cyril, Rebekah A 57.38  NT
Ssc JR13 Bringard, Beca 57.44  NT
Hast FR14 Hasselbach, Kalia 57.69  NT
Wva SR15 Poprzenovic, Stephanie 58.11  NT
Wffm SO16 Talbot, Adessa 58.80  NT

 
Event 105  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Uva SR1 Honey, Sean 45.88  NT
Chat SO2 Doyle, Drake M 47.26  NT
Wffm JR3 Richter, Zach Z 47.47  NT
Wffm JR4 Ridge, Isaac 48.22  NT
Ssc JR5 Stewart, Alexander 48.50  NT
OA SO6 Wrona, Sebastian 48.51  NT
Uva SR7 Kunz, Tallin 48.61  NT
OA JR8 Moran, Miles L 49.44  NT
Uva JR9 Stevens, Josh 49.51  NT
PC SO10 Taylor, Jaime O 50.23  NT
Wsc FR11 Stoddard, Brayden K 51.14  NT
Wsc SR12 Orr, Stockton T 51.40  NT
Lehi SR13 Pulham, Andrew 53.33  NT


